

PS&E JOB NO : 02B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006332 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1202
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 ENTIAI TO CHELAN
 PAVING
 02B003
 PROJECT : LA-4938, STP-PM02(001), STPE -0097(093)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.					
			181,500.00	170,000.00	-6.34 %	145,000.00	-20.11 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
		L.S.					
			3,000.00	5,600.00	86.67 %	2,000.00	-33.33 %
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	8.0000	EACH	500.0000	425.0000	-15.00 %	315.0000	-37.00 %
			4,000.00	3,400.00	-600	2,520.00	-1,480
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB						
	8636.0000	L.F.	1.8000	0.8500	-52.78 %	2.0000	11.11 %
			15,544.80	7,340.60	-8,204	17,272.00	1,727
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER						
	31.0000	L.F.	11.0000	33.0000	200.00 %	8.0000	-27.27 %
			341.00	1,023.00	682	248.00	-93
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	165.0000	-17.50 %
			200.00	150.00	-50	165.00	-35
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST						
		L.S.					
			200.00	150.00	-25.00 %	225.00	12.50 %
8	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	1523.0000	L.F.	0.8500	0.8500	0.00 %	0.9000	5.88 %
			1,294.55	1,294.55	0	1,370.70	76
9	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING						
	12.0000	EACH	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %
			480.00	600.00	120	600.00	120
10	SAW CUT EXISTING PAVEMENT						
	11750.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.9500	-68.33 %	1.2500	-58.33 %
			35,250.00	11,162.50	-24,088	14,687.50	-20,563

PS&E JOB NO : 02B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006332 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1202
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 ENTIAI TO CHELAN
 PAVING
 02B003
 PROJECT : LA-4938, STP-PM02(001), STPE -0097(093)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING							
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 9030.0000	C.Y.	6.0000 54,180.00	-37.50 % -20,318	3.7500 33,862.50	6.5000 58,695.00	8.33 % 4,515
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 700.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 2,100.00	-41.67 % -875	1.7500 1,225.00	3.2500 2,275.00	8.33 % 175
13	DITCHING AND SHAPING 23700.0000	L.F.	1.5000 35,550.00	-16.67 % -5,925	1.2500 29,625.00	1.7000 40,290.00	13.33 % 4,740
14	SHOULDER FINISHING 27.6000	MI.	3,000.0000 82,800.00	-30.00 % -24,840	2,100.0000 57,960.00	2,200.0000 60,720.00	-26.67 % -22,080
15	FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
DRAINAGE							
16	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 1377.0000	L.F.	8.5000 11,704.50	47.06 % 5,508	12.5000 17,212.50	22.0000 30,294.00	158.82 % 18,590
17	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 15.0000	L.F.	10.0000 150.00	400.00 % 600	50.0000 750.00	16.5000 247.50	65.00 % 98
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	22.0000 660.00	13.64 % 90	25.0000 750.00	44.0000 1,320.00	100.00 % 660
STORM SEWER							
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 8,000.00	-10.00 % -800	900.0000 7,200.00	800.0000 6,400.00	-20.00 % -1,600
20	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 15.0000	L.F.	25.0000 375.00	40.00 % 150	35.0000 525.00	90.0000 1,350.00	260.00 % 975

PS&E JOB NO : 02B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006332 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1202
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 ENTIAI TO CHELAN
 PAVING
 02B003
 PROJECT : LA-4938, STP-PM02(001), STPE -0097(093)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING								
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	9200.0000	TON	6.5000	9.0000	38.46 %	12.0000	84.62 %	
			59,800.00	82,800.00	23,000	110,400.00	50,600	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
22	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY							
	1095.0000	S.Y.	21.0000	17.0000	-19.05 %	29.5000	40.48 %	
			22,995.00	18,615.00	-4,380	32,302.50	9,308	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
23	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	28190.0000	S.Y.	1.2000	1.1000	-8.33 %	1.2500	4.17 %	
			33,828.00	31,009.00	-2,819	35,237.50	1,410	
24	ACP FOR PRELEVEL CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-34							
	1000.0000	TON	29.0000	35.0000	20.69 %	34.0000	17.24 %	
			29,000.00	35,000.00	6,000	34,000.00	5,000	
25	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-34							
	49730.0000	TON	25.5000	27.0000	5.88 %	28.7500	12.75 %	
			1,268,115.00	1,342,710.00	74,595	1,429,737.50	161,623	
26	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			38,100.00	38,100.00		38,100.00		
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			14,700.00	14,700.00		14,700.00		
28	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH							
	75.0000	EACH	350.0000	280.0000	-20.00 %	315.0000	-10.00 %	
			26,250.00	21,000.00	-5,250	23,625.00	-2,625	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
29	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	3.6400	ACRE	1,300.0000	925.0000	-28.85 %	1,000.0000	-23.08 %	
			4,732.00	3,367.00	-1,365	3,640.00	-1,092	
30	CHECK DAM							
	190.0000	L.F.	30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %	27.5000	-8.33 %	
			5,700.00	3,420.00	-2,280	5,225.00	-475	

PS&E JOB NO : 02B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006332 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1202
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 ENTIAI TO CHELAN
 PAVING
 02B003
 PROJECT : LA-4938, STP-PM02(001), STPE -0097(093)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
31	STRAW BALE								
	65.0000	EACH	25.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	200.00 %	27.5000	110.00 %	10.00 %
			1,625.00		3,250.00	200.00 %	1,787.50	110.00 %	163
32	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00		1,000.00	100.00 %	1,000.00	100.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
33	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER								
	3750.0000	L.F.	8.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	187.50 %	7.7500	96.88 %	-3.13 %
			30,000.00		56,250.00	187.50 %	29,062.50	96.88 %	-938
34	EXTRUDED CURB								
	8636.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-4.00 %	4.8000	-9.60 %	4.0000	-80.00 %	-20.00 %
			43,180.00		41,452.80	-9.60 %	34,544.00	-80.00 %	-8,636
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	37.5000	L.F.	31.0000	-51.61 %	15.0000	-48.39 %	12.5000	-59.68 %	-59.68 %
			1,162.50		562.50	-48.39 %	468.75	-59.68 %	-694
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	15.38 %	1,500.0000	115.38 %	1,100.0000	84.62 %	-15.38 %
			1,300.00		1,500.00	115.38 %	1,100.00	84.62 %	-200
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	2.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	0.00 %	1,750.0000	100.00 %	1,650.0000	94.29 %	-5.71 %
			3,500.00		3,500.00	100.00 %	3,300.00	94.29 %	-200
38	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	11940.0000	L.F.	2.2000	-31.82 %	1.5000	-68.18 %	2.2000	100.00 %	0.00 %
			26,268.00		17,910.00	-68.18 %	26,268.00	100.00 %	0
39	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2								
	337.5000	L.F.	22.0000	13.64 %	25.0000	113.64 %	26.5000	120.45 %	20.45 %
			7,425.00		8,437.50	113.64 %	8,943.75	120.45 %	1,519
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER								
	62.5000	L.F.	9.0000	88.89 %	17.0000	188.89 %	5.5000	61.11 %	-38.89 %
			562.50		1,062.50	188.89 %	343.75	61.11 %	-219

PS&E JOB NO : 02B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006332 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1202
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 ENTIAI TO CHELAN
 PAVING
 02B003
 PROJECT : LA-4938, STP-PM02(001), STPE -0097(093)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
41	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
42	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	4,500.0000	125.00 %	
			2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0	4,500.00	2,500	
43	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	275.0000	HR	45.0000	22.22 %	45.0000	22.22 %	45.0000	0.00 %	
			12,375.00	2,750	15,125.00	2,750	12,375.00	0	
44	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	396.0000	EACH	19.0000	2.63 %	19.5000	2.63 %	20.0000	5.26 %	
			7,524.00	198	7,722.00	198	7,920.00	396	
45	PLASTIC LINE								
	2395.0000	L.F.	1.3000	26.92 %	1.6500	26.92 %	2.3000	76.92 %	
			3,113.50	838	3,951.75	838	5,508.50	2,395	
46	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE								
	60.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2,650.00 %	55.0000	2,650.00 %	2.2000	10.00 %	
			120.00	3,180	3,300.00	3,180	132.00	12	
47	PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	1145.0000	L.F.	4.0000	-25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	4.2500	6.25 %	
			4,580.00	-1,145	3,435.00	-1,145	4,866.25	286	
48	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	336.0000	S.F.	3.0000	100.00 %	6.0000	100.00 %	6.6000	120.00 %	
			1,008.00	1,008	2,016.00	1,008	2,217.60	1,210	
49	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	318.0000	L.F.	5.0000	50.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	9.9000	98.00 %	
			1,590.00	795	2,385.00	795	3,148.20	1,558	
50	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	38.0000	EACH	75.0000	106.67 %	155.0000	106.67 %	203.5000	171.33 %	
			2,850.00	3,040	5,890.00	3,040	7,733.00	4,883	
51	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	156.0000	EACH	6.0000	66.67 %	10.0000	66.67 %	11.0000	83.33 %	
			936.00	624	1,560.00	624	1,716.00	780	

PS&E JOB NO : 02B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006332 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1202
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 ENTIAI TO CHELAN
 PAVING
 02B003
 PROJECT : LA-4938, STP-PM02(001), STPE -0097(093)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
52	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER								
	4.0000	EACH	45.0000		75.0000	66.67 %	110.0000	144.44 %	
			180.00		300.00	120	440.00	260	
53	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER								
	3.0000	EACH	70.0000		100.0000	42.86 %	143.0000	104.29 %	
			210.00		300.00	90	429.00	219	
54	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	22.0000	HUND	850.0000		850.0000	0.00 %	800.0000	-5.88 %	
			18,700.00		18,700.00	0	17,600.00	-1,100	
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	131829.0000	L.F.	0.0700		0.0900	28.57 %	0.0600	-14.29 %	
			9,228.03		11,864.61	2,637	7,909.74	-1,318	
56	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000		1,000.0000	-66.67 %	1,100.0000	-63.33 %	
			9,000.00		3,000.00	-6,000	3,300.00	-5,700	
57	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2150.0000	HR	3.0000		4.0000	33.33 %	1.1000	-63.33 %	
			6,450.00		8,600.00	2,150	2,365.00	-4,085	
58	TYPE III BARRICADE								
	6.0000	EACH	50.0000		25.0000	-50.00 %	44.0000	-12.00 %	
			300.00		150.00	-150	264.00	-36	
59	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.				-77.78 %		-75.56 %	
			2,250.00		500.00	-1,750	550.00	-1,700	
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	4500.0000	HR	35.0000		31.0000	-11.43 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	
			157,500.00		139,500.00	-18,000	148,500.00	-9,000	
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	70.0000	DAY	35.0000		80.0000	128.57 %	55.0000	57.14 %	
			2,450.00		5,600.00	3,150	3,850.00	1,400	
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	970.0000	HR	36.5000		33.0000	-9.59 %	30.0000	-17.81 %	
			35,405.00		32,010.00	-3,395	29,100.00	-6,305	

PS&E JOB NO : 02B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006332 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1202
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 ENTIAI TO CHELAN
 PAVING
 02B003
 PROJECT : LA-4938, STP-PM02(001), STPE -0097(093)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
63	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	899.0000	S.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %		
			4,495.00	4,495.00	0	4,944.50	450		
64	WILDLIFE REFLECTOR TYPE A								
	95.0000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	53.0000	6.00 %		
			4,750.00	4,750.00	0	5,035.00	285		
65	WILDLIFE REFLECTOR RESET AND REPAIR								
	70.0000	EACH	10.0000	45.0000	350.00 %	27.5000	175.00 %		
			700.00	3,150.00	2,450	1,925.00	1,225		
OTHER ITEMS									
66	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	5.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	175.0000	16.67 %		
			750.00	500.00	-250	875.00	125		
67	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	89.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	66.67 %		
			13,350.00	13,350.00	0	22,250.00	8,900		
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	2095.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	12.5000	-50.00 %	25.5000	2.00 %		
			52,375.00	26,187.50	-26,188	53,422.50	1,048		
69	CEMENT CONC. DEPLOYMENT PAD								
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	-40.00 %		
			500.00	500.00	0	300.00	-200		
70	WIRE MESH SLOPE PROTECTION ANCHOR								
	4.0000	EACH	800.0000	600.0000	-25.00 %	660.0000	-17.50 %		
			3,200.00	2,400.00	-800	2,640.00	-560		
71	GALVANIZED WIRE MESH								
	7900.0000	S.F.	2.5000	2.7500	10.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %		
			19,750.00	21,725.00	1,975	23,700.00	3,950		
72	LOWER MANHOLE								
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %		
			1,200.00	800.00	-400	1,200.00	0		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:02

PS&E JOB NO : 02B003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006332 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1202
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : US 97A
 ENTIAI TO CHELAN
 PAVING
 02B003
 PROJECT : LA-4938, STP-PM02(001), STPE -0097(093)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
73	ADJUST MANHOLE						
	10.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500	2,500.00	500
74	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	27.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %
			5,400.00	6,750.00	1,350	6,750.00	1,350
75	ADJUST VALVE BOX						
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	175.0000	-30.00 %
			1,250.00	1,000.00	-250	875.00	-375
76	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,500.00	6,500.00		6,500.00	
77	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
78	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
79	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.			-9.09 %		36.36 %
			1,100.00	1,000.00	-100	1,500.00	400
80	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2						
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	350.0000	75.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %
			400.00	700.00	300	700.00	300
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,458,066.38	\$2,445,697.81	-0.50%	\$2,625,010.74	6.79%